

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1061/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 21/11/2006 in LPA No. 1792/2005 & CA
No. 3940/2005 & SCA No. 15377/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT
AHMEDABAD)

VIMLABEN AJITBHAI PATEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VATSLABEN ASHOKBHAI PATEL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim
relief and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 213 of 2007

(With appln(s) for bail and permission to file additional documents and office
report)

I.A.No.3(Application for withdrawal of Vakalatnama)

Date: 12/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Rohit Alex,Adv.
Mr. P.S.Sudheer,Adv.
Mr.Akhil Anand,Adv.

Respondent(s) Mr. Pradyuman,Adv. for
M/S I.M. Nanavati Associates,Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.for
Mrs Sheela Goel ,Adv

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Shivangi, Adv.

Mr. Mayur R.Shah, Adv.for
M/s Delhi Law Firm

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Applications have been filed by learned counsel for respondent No.3 in
SLP(C) No.1061/2007 and respondent No.2 in SLP(Crl.) No.213/2007 for
withdrawal of Vakalatnama. The said applications are allowed.

Mr.Mayur R.Shah, learned counsel states that Vakalatnama shall be filed
within two weeks.

Put up after three weeks. In the meantime, it is stated at the Bar that the
possibility of settlement shall be explored.

[Meenu Sethi]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master