

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1061/2007  
(From the judgement and order dated 21/11/2006 in LPA No. 1792/2005 in  
SCA No. 15377/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

VIMLABEN AJITBHAI PATEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VATSLABEN ASHOKBHAI PATEL &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim  
relief and office report )

WITH

SLP(Crl) NO. 213 of 2007

(With appln(s) for bail and permission to file additional documents and office  
report)

Date: 10/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Rohit M.Alex,Adv.  
Mr.Anna Mathew,Adv.  
Mr. P.S.Sudheer,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv  
Ms.Pinky Behera, Adv.  
Ms.Jesal Wahi, Adv.  
Ms. Shivangi, Adv.  
Ms. Sangeeta Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Goel,Adv.  
Mrs Sheela Goel ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Additional affidavits have been filed on behalf of the respondents.  
Without entering into the question as to whether new plea, if any, raised in the  
said affidavits should be taken into consideration by us, we grant an opportunity to  
the petitioners to respond thereto.

The parties shall file their written submissions by 15.1.2008.

List the matter on 17.1.2008 as Part-heard.

[ Meenu Sethi ] [ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master Court Master